
 

 

          

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE  PROPERTY 

 
Offers are invited by Central Bank of India, on Behalf of Central Bank of India, Bank of 
Maharashtra, Oriental Bank of Commerce, Syndicate Bank, Punjab National Bank, State Bank 

India (e SBBJ), Federal Bank, South Indian Bank and National Agricultural Cooperative Marketing 
Federation of India (NAFED), for sale of prime industrial immovable property more particularly 
described hereunder.  
 

Details/ status of the immovable Property Reserve 
price(Rs) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit(Rs.)  

Bid Increase 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

(INDUSTRIAL) PLOT NO. 4 TO 8, BLOCK A, 
LAWRENCE ROAD INDUSTRIAL AREA, 
DELHI110035, AD MEASURING 15957.70 SQ. 
YDS, IN THE NAME OF NATIONAL 
AGRICULTURAL COOPERATIVE MARKETING 

FEDERATION OF INDIA  

162.00 crores 16.20 crores 10 lakhs 

 
The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website: 
https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net, also on ‘auctiontiger’ mobile app on 16.11.2019 
(Saturday)  between 11 A.M. to 1.00 P.M. with unlimited extensions of 5 mins each. Last Date of 
EMD is 14.11.2019 (Thursday) before 5 PM. 
 
This publication is only an abridged form of notice. Detailed terms and conditions, procedure for E-
Tendering and E-Auction, may be obtained from https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net and / or M/s. 
e-procurement Technologies Ltd. (auctiontiger) Ahmedabad  Contact Person: Mr. Ram Sharma, 
Mobile No. 08000023297; E-mail: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net ; Mr Nitish Jha, Mob No: 
7982880393, E-mail id: delhi@auctiontiger.net (Contact No. 079-61200595/548/520) and/ or 
http://ibapi.in. To the best of the knowledge of banks & as informed by NAFED there are no 
encumbrances on the property, however the bidders may make their independent enquiries. 
 
For any other property related query please contact Mr. R S Raman on +91- 9962024300 and/or 
Mrs. Swarnima Singh on +91-8799729982, Tel. No.01149992217, 11, 12, 13, e-mail ID: 
samdelhi@centralbank.co.in, lawdela3464@centralbank.co.in  only during office hours on working 
days.  
 
Prospective purchasers may visit the property on any working day on or before 14.11.2019 
(Wednesday) during office hours and may contact Mr. Shri Vikash Singh on Mobile No. 8527810791 
and/or D.N. Tiwari on Mobile No. 9911220553 at property site. 
 
                   For Central Bank of India 

                                                                                                                                      
      Stressed Assets Management Branch 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 01.11.2019       

https://centralbank.auctiontiger.net/
https://sarfaesi.abcprocure.com/
mailto:ramprasad@auctiontiger.net
mailto:delhi@auctiontiger.net
mailto:lawdela3464@centralbank.co.in

